18-Mbit (512K x 36/1 Mbit x 18) Pipelined
DCD Sync SRAM
CY7C1386D
CY7C1387D
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-05545 Rev. *C  Revised January 2, 2006
Features
• Supports bus operation up to 250 MHz

Outputs (Q) High-Z
DESELECT or READ Only
Ordering Information
Speed
(MHz) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Part and Package Type
Operating
Range
250 CY7C1386D-250AXC
CY7C1387D-250AXC
51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Commercial
200 CY7C1386D-200AXC
CY7C1387D-200AXC
51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free
CY7C1386D-200BGC
CY7C1387D-200BGC
51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1386D-200BGXC
CY7C1387D-200BGXC
119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm) Lead-Free
CY7C1386D-200BZC
CY7C1387D-200BZC
51-85180 165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (13 x 15 x 1.4 mm)
CY7C1386D-200BZXC
CY7C1387D-200BZXC
165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (13 x 15 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free
CY7C1386D-200AXI 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Industrial
167 CY7C1386D-167AXC
CY7C1387D-167AXC
51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Commercial
CY7C1386D-167BGC 51-85115 119-ball Ball Grid Array (14 x 22 x 2.4 mm)
CY7C1386D-167BZC
CY7C1387D-167BZC
51-85180 165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (13 x 15 x 1.4 mm)
CY7C1386D-167BZXC
CY7C1387D-167BZXC
165-ball Fine Pitch Ball Grid Array (13 x 15 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free
CY7C1386D-167AXI 51-85050 100-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack (14 x 20 x 1.4 mm) Lead-Free Industrial
Please contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of other parts.
 CY7C1386D
CY7C1387D
Document #: 38-05545 Rev. *C Page 25 of 28